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District Legal Services Authority, Kamrup (M) HPR|DISPOSAL IN NATIONAL LOK ADALAT SCHEDULED TO BE HELD ON 11-05-2024 

NI Act cases u/s 138 

Money Recovery Cases 
Labour disputes 
Electricity Bills (excluding non-compoundable) Water Bills (excluding non-compoundable) Others 

Criminal Compoundable 

Total No, of Lok Adalat Benches constituted 26 
Type of Cases (Categories) 

Matrimonial 
Other Civil disputes 
BSNL 

Total= 

Type of Cases (Categories) 

Criminal Compoundable Offences 
NI Act.1111 cases u/s 138 

MACT cases 

Labour dispute cases 

Rent 

Electricity Bills (excluding non 
compoundable) 

11(i) Others 

Water Bills (excluding non 
Compoundable) 

11(ix) BSNL 

Money Recovery Cases (Money Exe) 108 

Matrimonial disputes (except 
divorce) 
Land Acquisition Cases (pending in 
District Courts & High Courts only) 
Service matters relating to pay and 
allowances and retiral benefits 
Revenue Cases (pending in District 
Courts & High Courts only) 

Other Civil Cases 

Other (Title Suit/ Money Suit) 
Mex Arb 

11(vi) Excise 

Commercial Suit 

Injunction Suits 
11(vi) Specific performance suits 

MV Act 

Misc J case 

Total= 

Note: NJDG � National Judicial Data Grid. 

4 

(a) 

3 

Taken up 

146 

2 

2 

568 

15 

Pending Cases 

364 

17 

97 

36 

4,019 

5,381 

1 

1 

5 

6 

Taken up 

384 

2 

16117 

16509 

(b) 
Disposed 
of 

8 

8 

529 

31 

232 

2,029 

2,847 

Disposal 

283 

8 

26 

317 

(C) 

Pre-litigation Cases 

7000 

89418 

4,71,65,525.29 
6791081 

145242300 

4682971 

66801 

Settlement Amt. (in Rs.) 

4002300.48 

8,75,900 

Settlement Amt. (in Rs.) 

35897486.99 

Proforma-A 

4,06,47,258.99/ 

20,41,73,524.77| 

Proforma-B 

(d) 
Number 
of 

Cases 
not 
reflecte 
d or 
NJDG 
(out of 
column 

(e) 
Number of Cases 
reflected on 
NJDG (out of 
column No. (b) 
i.e. disposed of 
Cases) 

2 
3 

60 

65 

s024. 
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Authority 


