District Legal Services Authority, Kamrup (M) FOR DISPOSAL IN NATIONAL LOK ADALAT SCHEDULED TO BE HELD ON 11-05-2024 COURT No. Proforma-A Many of P.O.:

S. No	Total No. of Lok Adalat Benches constituted Type of Cases (Categories)	26 Pre-litigation Cases			
	(Categories)				
1	NI Act cases u/s 138	Taken up	Disposal	Settlement Amt. (in Rs.)	
2	Money Recovery Cases				
3	Labour disputes	16117	283	35897486.99	
4(i)	Electricity Bills (excluding non-compoundable)	8	8	4682971	
4(i)	Water Bills (excluding non-compoundable)		0	40029/1	
5	Others				
5(i)	Criminal Compoundable				
5(ii)	Matrimonial				
5(iii)	Other Civil disputes				
5(iv)	BSNL	384	26	66801	
	Total=	16509	317	4,06,47,258.99/-	

Proforma-B

S. No	Type of Cases (Catagorias)	Proforma-B						
5. 140	Type of Cases (Categories)	Pending Cases						
		(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)		
1		Taken up	Disposed of	Settlement Amt. (in Rs.)	Number of Cases not reflecte d on NJDG (out of column	Number of Case reflected on NJDG (out of column No. (b) i.e. disposed of Cases)		
2	Criminal Compoundable Offences	146	5					
	NI Act.1111 cases u/s 138	568	529	4,71,65,525.29		2		
3	Money Recovery Cases (Money Exe)	108	8	6791081		3		
4	MACT cases	364	232	145242300		60		
5	Labour dispute cases							
6 (i)	Electricity Bills (excluding non- compoundable)							
6 (ii)	Water Bills (excluding non- compoundable)							
7	Matrimonial disputes (except divorce)	17	6	7000				
8	Land Acquisition Cases (pending in District Courts & High Courts only)							
9	Service matters relating to pay and allowances and retiral benefits							
10	Revenue Cases (pending in District Courts & High Courts only)							
11	Other Civil Cases	15						
11(i)	Rent	4	2					
11(ii)	Others							
11(iii)	Other (Title Suit/ Money Suit)	97	31	4002300.48				
11(iv)	Mex Arb	36	3	89418				
11(v)	Commercial Suit	3	1					
11(vi)	Injunction Suits	2	1					
l1(vii)	Specific performance suits							
l1(viii)	Excise							
1(ix)	BSNL							
.1(x)	Misc J case	2						
	MV Act	4,019	2,029	8,75,900				
	Total=	5,381	2,847	20,41,73,524.77/-		65		

Note: NJDG - National Judicial Data Grid.

Stid Legal Service

Signature of P.O. Secretary

Signature of P.O. Secretary

Secretary

Services Authority

Name (M)